
Autumn TrailO Meeting 2016

NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS TempO PreO TrailO

1 Keresteš Krešo OK Trzin SLO E 100,00 98,64 198,64

2 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO E 95,45 99,89 195,34

3 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO E 94,54 95,13 189,67

4 Bettin Renato Or. Swallows ITA E 89,15 100,00 189,15

5 Furucz Ján Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E 94,23 94,16 188,39

6 Kacin Emil OK Azimut SLO E 93,02 95,24 188,26

7 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO E 92,79 94,02 186,81

8
Cindrić Perković 

Jasminka
OK MeĎimurje CRO E 87,48 90,23 177,71

9 Perković Dalibor OK MeĎimurje CRO E 77,24 98,69 175,93

10 De Pieri Susy Eridano Adventure ASD ITA E 89,83 84,30 174,13

11 Čižek Timi OK Trzin SLO E 91,43 80,53 171,96

12 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO E 87,25 79,56 166,81

13 Babič Anja OK Trzin SLO E 76,02 70,96 146,98

14 Čižek Niko OK Trzin SLO E 81,34 64,78 146,12

15 Furuczová Zuzana Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E 69,27 73,75 143,02

16 Zancanaro Piergiorgio ASD Padova Or. ITA E 67,30 70,05 137,35

17 Jug Tjaša PD Ajdovščina SLO E 76,63 60,58 137,21

18 Nardo Mauro ASD Padova Or. ITA E 71,02 41,33 112,35

19 Keresteš Mateja OK Trzin SLO E 0,00 89,20 89,20

20 Bončina Igor OK Azimut SLO E 0,00 88,73 88,73

21 Giovannini Marco OK Trzin SLO E 87,10 0,00 87,10

NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS TempO PreO TrailO

1 Keresteš Vid OK Trzin SLO A 100,00 77,26 177,26

2 Zubin Kristina OK Vihor CRO A 65,46 100,00 165,46

3 Slamič Borja PD Ajdovščina SLO A 85,64 54,14 139,78

4 Tutić Teo OK Vihor CRO A 76,27 38,83 115,10

5 Olhofer Boris OK Trzin SLO A 76,27 37,78 114,05

6 Strmčnik Tatjana OK Trzin SLO A 56,67 47,47 104,14

7 Tutić Martina OK Vihor CRO A 43,75 46,07 89,82



Autumn TrailO Meeting 2016

Slovenska PreO liga 2016
Programmed by Krešo and Hoki

  Total stations: 5

24.9.2016. Total controls: 25

E/A E C A Z B B D E F C X X X X X X A E B Z D D B F Z E D B Z C Z sec 100 100

E A SLO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 t1 1 2 3 4 5 t2 1 2 3 4 5 t3 1 2 3 4 5 t4 1 2 3 4 5 t5 1 2 3 4 5 t6 TIME CUP - E CUP - A

1 1 Keresteš Krešo OK Trzin SLO E E C A Z B 27 B D E F C 41 B E A Z Z A E B Z D 36 D B F Z E 48 D B Z C Z 30 182 100,00

2 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO E E C A Z B 34 B D E F C 52 B Z A Z Z A E B Z D 28 D B F Z Z 48 D B Z C Z 50 242 95,45

3 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO E E C A Z B 43 B D E Z C 48 B E B Z Z A E B Z D 44 D B F Z E 50 D B Z C Z 39 254 94,54

4 Furucz Ján Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E E C A Z B 18 B D E Z C 34 B E B Z Z A E B Z D 23 D B F C Z 29 D B Z C E 34 258 94,23

5 2 Kacin Emil OK Azimut SLO E E C A Z B 38 B D Z F C 52 B Z A Z Z A E B Z D 40 D A F Z E 40 D B Z C Z 44 274 93,02

6 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO E E C A Z B 39 B D E F C 48 B E A Z Z A E Z Z D 44 D A F Z E 47 D B Z C Z 39 277 92,79

7 3 Čižek Timi OK Trzin SLO E E C A Z C 50 B D E Z C 42 B E A Z Z A E B Z D 47 D B F Z E 50 D B Z C Z 46 295 91,43

8 De Pieri Susy Eridano Adventure ASD ITA E E B A Z B 17 B C E F C 36 B E A Z Z A E Z Z D 25 D B F C Z 30 D B E C Z 28 316 89,83

1 4 Keresteš Vid OK Trzin SLO A E C A Z B 17 Z D E Z C 35 B E Z D Z A E B Z D 51 D B F C E 41 D B E C E 28 322 100,00

9 Bettin Renato Or. Swallows ITA E E C A Z B 51 B D E Z C 52 B E B Z Z A E B Z D 53 D B F Z E 64 D Z Z C Z 45 325 89,15

10
Cindrić Perković 

Jasminka
OK MeĎimurje CRO E E C A Z B 40 Z D E Z C 42 Z E F D Z Z E B A D 40 D B F Z E 60 D B Z C Z 45 347 87,48

11 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO E E C A Z B 41 Z D E F C 42 B E Z D Z B E Z A D 37 D B F Z E 34 D B E C Z 46 350 87,25

12 5 Giovannini Marco OK Trzin SLO E E C A E B 39 B D E Z C 43 B E A Z Z A Z B Z D 37 D B F Z E 43 D Z E C Z 40 352 87,10

13 Perković Dalibor OK MeĎimurje CRO E E Z A Z B 45 B D E F C 51 B E A Z Z B E B A D 51 D B F Z Z 51 D B E C Z 44 392 84,07

14 6 Čižek Niko OK Trzin SLO E E C A E B 71 B D E Z C 70 C E A D Z A E B Z D 72 D B F Z E 62 D B E C Z 63 428 81,34

2 7 Slamič Borja PD Ajdovščina SLO A E C A Z B 29 B D Z F D 33 B E A Z Z D E Z F Z 30 Z B F B E 34 C B Z Z D 30 486 85,64

15 8 Jug Tjaša PD Ajdovščina SLO E E C A E B 49 B C E Z C 49 B B Z D Z A E B Z D 64 D B F E E 45 Z B C B D 43 490 76,63

16 9 Babič Anja OK Trzin SLO E E C A E B 80 B D E F C 84 Z E A D Z A E B Z D 81 D Z F Z Z 69 D B E C Z 64 498 76,02

17 Nardo Mauro ASD Padova Or. ITA E D Z A Z B 69 B D E F C 67 Z E B D Z Z E B A D 80 E B F C E 48 D Z E C Z 60 564 71,02

18 Furuczová Zuzana Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E E C B E Z 45 B D E F C 38 E E Z D Z Z E Z A D 54 D A F C E 49 C B E C D 71 587 69,27

3 10 Olhofer Boris OK Trzin SLO A C B A Z E 42 B D E F C 43 E E A D Z C E B A Z 59 D C F Z E 55 C B E F Z 56 597 76,27

3 Tutić Teo OK Vihor CRO A E C A Z B 52 A C E Z Z 53 B E A C Z D Z B A E 73 E B F C E 38 D B E C Z 51 597 76,27

19 Zancanaro Piergiorgio ASD Padova Or. ITA E E C A Z B 61 B D E Z C 59 B E A Z Z Z E B A D 66 B D Z C E 73 B D E C Z 54 613 67,30

5 Zubin Kristina OK Vihor CRO A E B A Z B 71 B D E F C 87 D E B Z Z Z E Z A Z 94 Z C F Z Z 88 D Z A C Z 85 725 65,46

6 11 Strmčnik Tatjana OK Trzin SLO A E C C E B 96 A D E F C 83 B C A D Z C E Z B D 98 D B A Z Z 97 Z E Z D Z 125 829 56,67

7 Tutić Martina OK Vihor CRO A E B B Z A 130 B C E Z C 101 C B Z D Z D Z B Z C 109 E B A Z E 88 F Z D C E 134 982 43,75

Correct answers 24 20 23 20 22 21 22 24 14 24 0 0 0 0 0 14 23 19 15 21 20 19 23 17 19 19 19 11 22 20

Given answers 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26

Percent incorrect answers 8 23 12 23 15 19 15 8 46 8 100 100 100 100 100 46 12 27 42 19 23 27 12 35 27 27 27 58 15 23

A 0 0 23 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 14 0 0 9 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

B 0 4 2 0 22 21 0 0 0 0 18 2 5 0 0 2 0 19 1 0 1 19 0 1 0 1 19 0 1 0

C 1 20 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 24 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 7 0 3 0 1 22 0

D 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 1 1 0 0 11 0 3 0 0 0 21 20 1 0 0 0 19 1 1 1 3

E 24 0 0 6 1 0 0 24 0 0 2 21 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 19 0 1 12 0 3

F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 23 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Z 0 2 0 20 1 3 0 2 12 1 3 2 5 14 26 5 3 7 15 3 2 1 1 17 7 2 5 11 1 20

INFO: Station 3 was voided due to misplacement of the control symbol and wrong control description of one control.

FINAL

Station 5 Station 6Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4



Autumn TrailO Meeting 2016

CRO-ITA-SLO TrailO Cup 2016

Slovenska PreO liga 2016
Programmed by Hoki

E

Time limit OPEN: 105 Total controls: 20

25.9.2016. Time limit PARA: 105 Total time controls: 3

FINAL E/A B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss min sec 100,00 100,00

OPEN DP SLO NAME CLUB COUNTRY CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 T1 t1 T2 t2 T3 t3 START FINISH COURSE PENALTY POINTS TIME CUP SLO

1 Bettin Renato Or. Swallows ITA E B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F C 20 0:11:00 1:50:55 99,92 0 20 20 99,65 100,00

2 Bertol Ivica OK Vihor CRO E B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F C 26 0:26:00 1:58:47 92,78 0 20 26 99,54 99,89

3 Perković Dalibor OK MeĎimurje CRO E B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B E C 34 0:51:00 2:24:58 93,97 0 20 94 98,34 98,69

4 1 1 Keresteš Krešo OK Trzin SLO E B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F D 37 0:08:00 1:22:54 74,90 0 20 97 98,29 98,64 100,00

5 2 2 Kacin Emil OK Azimut SLO E B A B Z C Z Z A Z Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F C 19 1:14:00 2:36:00 82,00 0 19 19 94,90 95,24 96,55

6 Varnica Tomislav OK Vihor CRO E B A B Z C A Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F C 25 0:56:00 2:35:00 99,00 0 19 25 94,80 95,13

7 Furucz Ján Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E B A B Z C Z Z A B Z B A Z Z B A Z B Z D B E C 20 0:06:00 0:54:49 48,82 0 19 80 93,83 94,16

8 Horjan Zdenko OK Vihor CRO E B A B Z C A Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B E C 28 0:28:00 2:02:56 94,93 0 19 88 93,69 94,02

9 Cindrić Perković Jasminka OK MeĎimurje CRO E B A B Z C A Z A Z Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B F C 32 1:04:00 2:42:23 98,38 0 18 32 89,91 90,23

10 3 3 Keresteš Mateja OK Trzin SLO E B A B Z C A B A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B E C 30 0:30:00 2:00:27 90,45 0 18 90 88,89 89,20 90,44

11 4 4 Bončina Igor OK Azimut SLO E B A B Z B A Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B Z D B E C 57 1:13:00 2:25:21 72,35 0 18 117 88,41 88,73 89,95

12 De Pieri Susy Eridano Adventure ASD ITA E B A B Z C A Z A B Z Z C Z D B A Z B Z D B E C 37 0:21:00 1:42:00 81,00 0 17 97 84,00 84,30

13 5 Čižek Timi OK Trzin SLO E A A B A C A Z A B Z B A Z D B A Z B C D B F C 40 0:42:00 2:09:25 87,42 0 16 40 80,25 80,53 81,64

14 Tutić Dražen OK Vihor CRO E B A A Z Z A Z A B Z B A Z D Z A Z B Z D B D C 19 0:44:00 2:10:26 86,43 0 16 79 79,56 79,84

15 Furuczová Zuzana Farmaceut Bratislava SVK E A A B A Z Z Z A B Z Z A Z D B A Z B C D A D C 33 0:13:00 1:32:29 79,48 0 15 153 73,49 73,75

16 5 6 Babič Anja OK Trzin SLO E A A B A C Z B A B A B Z Z D B Z Z B Z D B F C 41 1:01 2:00:41 59,68 0 14 41 70,71 70,96 71,94

17 Zancanaro Piergiorgio ASD Padova Or. ITA E A A B Z C A Z A B A A C A D B A Z B Z D B D C 32 0:18:00 1:55:00 97,00 0 14 92 69,81 70,05

18 Zubin Kristina OK Vihor CRO A B A B A B A Z A AB Z Z B B D B A Z B Z D B F C 51 0:48:00 2:29:20 101,33 0 13 51 65,77 100,00

19 7 Čižek Niko OK Trzin SLO E B A B A C A B A B Z A C Z D B Z Z B C D B E C 60 0:39:00 1:52:05 73,08 0 13 120 64,55 64,78 65,67

20 6 8 Jug Tjaša PD Ajdovščina SLO E B A B A B Z B A B A Z A Z C B A A A Z D B C C 27 0:41:00 1:54:30 73,50 0 12 87 60,37 60,58 61,42

21 7 9 Keresteš Vid OK Trzin SLO A A A B A C A B Z B Z A B Z D B A A A C D B E C 29 0:09:00 0:35:36 26,60 0 10 89 50,81 77,26 51,70

22 Nardo Mauro ASD Padova Or. ITA E B A Z A B A B Z B A Z B A D B A B B C D B C C 35 0:05:00 1:47:09 102,15 0 8 95 41,18 41,33

23 8 10 Slamič Borja PD Ajdovščina SLO A B A Z A B Z A Z A A Z A A D A A B Z C D A E C 21 0:46:00 1:42:11 56,18 0 7 141 35,61 54,14 36,23

24 9 11 Strmčnik Tatjana OK Trzin SLO A A A B A C A B B Z Z C B A C B A A D B A B Z C 60 0:25:00 2:02:20 97,33 0 6 120 31,22 47,47 31,76

25 Tutić Martina OK Vihor CRO A Z A Z A Z A B Z B Z C A A Z Z A B Z B D B C D 52 0:34:00 1:45:54 71,90 0 6 172 30,30 46,07

27 Tutić Teo OK Vihor CRO A B A B A B A B A B A C B B C A Z A Z B C B C D 52 0:32:00 1:18:12 46,20 0 5 172 25,54 38,83

28 12 Olhofer Boris OK Trzin SLO A B A A B C A B A AB A C B Z B Z B A A C A A B E 31 0:50:00 1:41:02 51,03 0 5 211 24,85 37,78 25,28

Correct answers 20 27 22 14 18 10 16 22 21 20 14 17 20 21 22 23 19 20 17 24 24 9 23

Given answers 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

Percent incorrect answers 26 0 19 48 33 63 41 19 22 26 48 37 26 22 19 15 30 26 37 11 11 67 15

A 6 27 2 12 0 17 1 22 1 7 3 17 5 0 2 23 5 3 0 2 3 0 0

B 20 0 22 1 6 0 10 1 21 0 14 6 2 1 22 1 3 20 3 0 24 1 0

C 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 4 20

D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 1 0 24 0 3 2

E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

Z 1 0 3 14 3 10 16 4 3 20 6 1 20 2 3 3 19 3 17 0 0 1 0

B F C




